Mahendra CA Professional Corporation 217-445 Apple Creek Blvd. Markham, ON L3R 9X7



Tel: 905-474-1110 Fax: 905-947-0165 navin@mahendracpa.com

March 07, 2018

British Columbia Securities Commission Alberta Securities Commission Ontario Securities Commission Nova Scotia Securities Commission Canadian Securities Exchange

Dear Sirs/Mesdames:

Re: Platinex Inc. (the "Corporation")

I acknowledge receipt of a Notice of Change of Auditor (the "Notice") dated March 07, 2018 delivered to me by the Corporation in respect of the change of auditor of the Corporation, to be effective as of March 07, 2018.

Pursuant to National Instrument 51-102 of the Canadian Securities Administrators, please accept this letter as confirmation by Mahendra CA Professional Corporation that I have reviewed the Notice and, based on my knowledge as at the time of receipt of the Notice, I agree with each of the statements therein.

I trust the foregoing is satisfactory.

Yours very truly,

Mahendra CA Professional Corporation

Navin Mahendia

Navin Mahendra, CPA, CA, LPA

c.c. Platinex Inc.